THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK FOR INSERTION OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT UPON COMPLETION OF THE AUDIT

P
age 73

Cambridge City Council 2021/22 Council Financial Statements

16

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (CIES)

This statement shows the accounting cost in the year of providing services in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices, rather than the amount to be funded from taxation or rents. The Council

raises taxation and rents to cover expenditure in accordance with statutory requirements; this may be different from the accounting cost. The amounts chargeable to taxation and rents for the year are set out in

the Movement in Reserves Statement, whilst the Expenditure and Funding Analysis (note 1) shows how these amounts have been applied to fund services.

Last year’s figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure. There is no change to the total cost of services figure previously reported.

  2021/22 2020/21 (Restated)

 Note Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

Strategy and External Partnerships  3,461 (360) 3,101 3,168 (214) 2,954

Finance and Resources  36,595 (31,095) 5,500 40,844 (37,668) 3,176

General Fund Housing  8,545 (3,251) 5,294 9,125 (4,451) 4,674

Climate Change, Environment and City Centre  10,202 (3,108) 7,094 11,981 (3,208) 8,773

Communities  14,685 (5,981) 8,704 12,614 (3,979) 8,635

Open Spaces, Sustainable Food and Community Wellbeing  7,418 (1,026) 6,392 7,215 (1,120) 6,095

Planning Policy and Transport  13,172 (11,367) 1,805 13,487 (5,528) 7,959

Housing Revenue Account  21,196 (43,596) (22,400) 36,450 (42,904) (6,454)

Cost of services  115,274 (99,784) 15,490 134,884 (99,072) 35,812

Other operating income and expenditure 9 1,134 (6,208) (5,074) 1,712 0 1,712

Financing and investment income and expenditure 10 13,111 (17,190) (4,079) 13,156 (13,404) (248)

Taxation and non-specific grant income 11 0 (31,995) (31,995) 0 (66,371) (66,371)

(Surplus) / deficit on the provision of services 1 129,519 (155,177) (25,658) 149,752 (178,847) (29,095)

(Surplus) / deficit on revaluation of non-current assets 15   (63,547)   (34,766)

Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability 21   (47,627)   36,106

Other comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (111,174)   1,340

Total comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (136,832)   (27,755)

Prior year cost of services figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure – there is no change to the total net cost of services figure reported previously.

P
age 74

Cambridge City Council 2021/22 Council Financial Statements

[…]

The total rateable value of non-domestic properties within the Council area at 31 March 2022 was

£305,237,704 (31 March 2021: £309,654,357). The standard business rates multiplier for 2021/22 as

set by central government was 51.2p (2020/21: 51.2p).

P
age 110

Cambridge City Council 2021/22 Group Financial Statements

53

Group Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement (GCIES)

This statement shows the accounting cost in the year of providing services in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices, rather than the amount to be funded from taxation or rents. The Council

raises taxation and rents to cover expenditure in accordance with statutory requirements; this may be different from the accounting cost. The amounts chargeable to taxation and rents for the year are set out in

the Group Movement in Reserves Statement.

Last year’s figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure. There is no change to the total cost of services figure previously reported.

 Note 2021/22 2020/21 (Restated)

  Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

Gross expenditure

£’000

Gross income

£’000

Net expenditure

£’000

Strategy and External Partnerships  3,461 (360) 3,101 3,168 (214) 2,954

Finance and Resources  36,595 (31,083) 5,512 40,844 (37,668) 3,176

General Fund Housing  8,522 (3,228) 5,294 9,102 (4,430) 4,672

Climate Change, Environment and City Centre  10,202 (3,108) 7,094 11,981 (3,208) 8,773

Communities  14,685 (5,981) 8,704 12,614 (3,979) 8,635

Open Spaces, Sustainable Food and Community Wellbeing  7,418 (1,026) 6,392 7,215 (1,120) 6,095

Planning Policy and Transport  13,172 (11,367) 1,805 13,487 (5,528) 7,959

Housing Revenue Account  21,196 (43,577) (22,381) 36,450 (42,868) (6,418)

Other group housing services  120 (337) (217) 129 (325) (196)

Cost of services  115,371 (100,067) 15,304 134,990 (99,340) 35,650

Other operating income and expenditure  1,134 (6,208) (5,074) 1,712 0 1,712

Financing and investment income and expenditure  13,111 (17,028) (3,917) 13,156 (13,245) (89)

Taxation and non-specific grant income  0 (31,995) (31,995) 0 (66,371) (66,371)

(Surplus) / deficit on the provision of services  129,616 (155,298) (25,682) 149,858 (178,956) (29,098)

Share of the (surplus) / deficit on the provision of services

by joint ventures

3   (5,406)   (759)

Group (surplus) / deficit   (31,088)   (29,857)

(Surplus) / deficit on revaluation of non-current assets   (63,774)   (34,810)

Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability   (47,627)   36,106

Other comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (111,401)   1,296

Total comprehensive (income) / expenditure   (142,489)   (28,561)

Prior year cost of services figures have been reclassified to reflect changes in the Council’s internal reporting structure – there is no change to the total net cost of services figure reported previously.